Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court August 4, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, August 4, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, and Magistrate Shawna Coldiron, Magistrate Roger Humphrey was
absent.

Stephen Bates 11, Grant County Attorney and Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court
clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance; Phil Knarr, David Rose, Jay Johnson, Mike
Wright, Grant County Sheriff’s Deputy, Mike Webster, Grant County Jailer, Todd
Cummins, Chief Deputy, Grant County Sheriff’s office, and Colton Simpson, Grant
County Tax Administrator.

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and asked Colton Simpson,
Grant County Tax Administrator and Deacon of the Williamstown Baptist Church

to offer the invocation after which Judge/Executive Dills led in the pledge of allegiance.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all members of
the Fiscal Court were present except for Magistrate Humphrey who was absent due to
health reasons.

Grant County Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve
the minutes of the July 21, 2020, regular meeting.

Motion of Magistrate Coldiron, seconded by Magistrate Riley to approve the

minutes of the July 21, 2020, regular meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none, all members
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present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund dated August 4, 2020, along with
the transfers as presented.

Motion of Magistrate Riley, seconded by Magistrate Coldiron to approve the

claims dated August 4, 2020, drawn on the General Fund, Road Fund, and Jail Fund,
along with the transfers as presented.

Judge/Bxecutive Chuck Dills called for discussion and there being none all members
present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented the Grant County Treasurer’s Cash Position
report for the month of July 2020. This is for review only and no action is required.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review the Grant County Animal Shelter
Report, the Grant County Building Inspector’s Report and the Grant County Road
Supervisor’s Report for the month of July 2020. These reports are for review only and no
action is required.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then presented his report after which the Magistrates,
Sherift, and Jailer were given the opportunity to speak and share informatjon.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be held on Tuesday, August 18, 2020. The meeting will be held at the Grant County

Courthouse at 6:30 P.M.
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Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and seconded by Magistrate

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.

/

Grant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WUGUST 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Al Funds

From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendar Name ﬁ Claim Description Pd Check Amount
Q0000161 08/04 16002800 46140 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY >UZH2 SERVI TIME AND ELIGIBILITY FOR JULY O 27.00
i 1 Voucher Items Listed 27.00

Q0000162 08/04 16002470 73190 01-5081-516- HVAC MAINTENANCE AIRXCHANGE INC 7 BEARING / SHAFT FOR HEAT EXCHANGER O 219.85
| 1 Voucher Items Listed 219.85

Q0000163 0B/04 16002824 01-5401-567~ REFUNDS FOR LWH ANDREA GAINES 7 REFUND FQR 1LOYD WELFARE HOUSE D 25.00
, 1 Voucher Items Listed 25,00

00000164 08/04 16002208 62544 01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT NATIONAL BAND & TAG DOG LICENSES 3 71.25
1 Youcher Ttems Listed 71.25

00000165 08/04 16002819 33182 01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC OIL CHANGE & TIRE REPAIR O 51.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 51.39

00000166 G8/04 16002822 01-5401-567-  REFUNDS FOR LWH BEN WEBSTER REFUND FOR CATTLE BARN RENTAL d 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00

00000167 08/04 16002817 42275 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE TIRE CITY OF KENTUCKY LLC DBA GRANT COUIQIL CHANGE O 57.96
1 Voucher Items Listed 57.96

00000177 08/04 16002827 285473 01-5001-445- C0. JUDGE/EXEC., QFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS JUDGE/EXEC & BLDG INSPECTOR _H_ 193.86
00000177 08/04 16002827 285473 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES MILLENNIUM BUSINES ‘ YSTEMS SHERIFF O 226.81
00000177 08/04 16002827 285473 01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT MILLENNIUM BUSINESS SYSTEMS ANIMAL SHELTER O 15.37
3 Voucher Items Listed 436.04

00000179 08/04 16002833 01-5025-992-  VEHICLE INSLIRANCE CLAIMS KEENE SIMPSON REPLACE PERSONAL ITEMS STOLEN AT PARK | 368.45
1 Voucher Items Listed 368.45

00000181 08/04 165002673 01-5001-445- C0. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPOT BA[LLPOINT PENS a 3.13
00000181 08/04 16002673 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPQT INPORT SURCHARGE ] c.08
00000181 08/04 15002673 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT RECEIPT BOCKS O 15.14
00000181 08/04 16002673 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT CORRECTION TAPE ] 9.37
00000181 08/04 16002673 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT HIGHLIGHERS O 5.88
00000181 08/04 16002673 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT ! COPY PAPER - 81/2 X 14 O 44.99
00000181 08/04 15002673 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT COPY PAPER - 81/2 X11 D 174.95
00000181 08/04 16002703 105230923001 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUFPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 57.46
8 Voucher Items Listed 315.00

00000182 08/04 16002837 21093 01-5401-467- RECREATICN SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CC LEAFBLOWER O 283.44
00000182 08/04 16002826 21082 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS CORNERSTONE chH_.._z__mz._. co PARTS FOR WEED EATER O 19.99
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A/ Funds

From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
AUGUST 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

08/04/2020 01:43 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name 7 Claim Description Pd Check Amount
| 2 Voucher Items Listed 303.43

00000183 08/04 16002838 331889 01-9400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE ._._»m_)w—._ﬂmﬂ R. HUMPHREY O 731.82
00000183 08/04 16002838 33188S 01-9400-203~ EMPLCYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER C. DILLS [ 731.82
00000183 08/04 15002838 331889 01-%400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER T. ASHCRAFT O 691.82
3 voucher Items Listed 2,155.46

00000184 08/04 16002839 331898 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER C. DILLS I} 144.36
00000184 08/04 15002839 331898 01-9400-202- RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH KENTUCKY STATE ﬂPQWCﬂmﬂ B. MAINES O 79.16
2 Voucher Items Listed 223.52

DOOOC1B6 08/04 16002845 14491 01-5057-318-  CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & CCMPUTERE THOMAS & ASSOCIATES INC PAYROLL 7/17/2020 O 745.95
0000186 08/04 16002845 14452 01-5057-318-  CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER E THOMAS & ASSCOCTATES INC PAYROLL 7/31/2020 [ 557.80
2 Voucher Items Listed 1,303.75

0000G187 08/04 16002845 002405857 Q1-5205-366- S50LID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 ANIMAL SHELTER O 140.14
00000187 08B/04 16002846 002405819 01-5401-366- S50LID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 CRITTENDEN PARK | 110.01
00000187 08/04 16002846 002405849 01-5401-366- S0OLID WASTE REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 MULLINS FIELD (] 337.45
i 3 Voucher Items Listed 587.60

00000192 08/04 16002852 9859375591 01-5001-573~ TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONES GEN, FUND O 345.75
! 1 Voucher Items Listed 345.75

00000193 0B/04 16002855 9859375592 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS ! INTERNET CARDS / SHERIFF O 600.23
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 600.23

Q00000198 08/04 16002858 01-5081-586-A BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR STEVE KIDWELL | SAND 8 REPAIR RAILINGS O 1,360.00
! 1 Voucher Items Listed 1,360.00

00000204 0B/04 16002865 C01-5015-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY R 7 SHERIFF'S OFFICE O 56.39
00000204 OB/04 16002861 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN / SHERMAN MT. ZION ;] 23.18
00000204 08/04 15002861 01-5080-582-  ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY SIREN / HYDE RCAD (] 50.99
00000204 08/04 16002861 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC DUKE ENERGY 7 SIREN / CRITTENDEN PARK )] 34.45
00000204 08/04 16002865 01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY i ANIMAL SHELTER O 53.05
| 5 Voucher Items Listed 228.06

00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN # 2 [ 40.76
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY EQUIPMENT BARN # 1 ||| 57.33
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY BOBBY GIBSON FIELD a 19.30
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY ! 4-H BUILDING O 41.46
- | Page 2 of 5




il Funds

From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WUGUST 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Involce Account Account Name Vendor Name _ Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY _ AMPHITHEATRE O 17.08
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY HORSE RING (| 17.28
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT BY CHURCH 1 17.08
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY KITCHEN # 1 1 17.85
00000205 08/04 16002864 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY LIGHT POLE BY KITCHEN (i 49.43
9 Voucher Items Listed 277.57
00000206 08/04 16002863 20470780 01-5401-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION IMI SOUTH LLC PADS FOR FRISBEE GOLF AND BETWEEN BASKETBALL [] 584.00
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 584.00
00000207 0B/04 16002813 2812 01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, KMCA CORQNAVIRLUS EFFECTS ON THE COUNTIES O 100.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00
00000208 08/04 16002866 01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT EDIE IRELAND COURTHOUSE/SHERIFF'S OFFICE O 3,033.00
GA000208 08/04 16002866 01-5401-586- PARKS - CLEANING EDIE IRELAND JuLy 2020 [} 460.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 3,493.00
00000209 08/04 16002859 BC1160105 " 01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY .H.ﬁrowm UNIFORMS UNIFORMS a 100.98
T
00000209 08/04 16002859 BC1160106 01-5015-481~ SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 648.68
00000209 08/04 16002859 BC1160108 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY .ﬂbu,a,ro_um UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 232.98
| 3 Voucher Items Listed 982.64
|
00000210 08/04 16002778 52683557.001 01-5401-741-  IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION WISEWAY SUPPLY INC f INSULATION O 9.35
7 1 Voucher Items Listed 9.35
00000211 08/04 16002870 9316 01-9100-307- AUDITING SERVICES KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER - AUDITOR OF P CPA REVIEW OF FY19 AUDIT O 1,495.00
i 1 Voucher Items Listed 1,495.00
00000212 08/04 16002871 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY w COURTHOQUSE [l 56.83
00000212 08/04 15002871 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY “ SHERMAN TAVERN / ELECT N 25.72
w 2 Voucher Items Listed B2.55
00000216 08/04 16002874 29898 29899 01-5015-723- MCTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT L & W EMERGENCY mOvaZmZA INC EQUIPMENT FCR 3 2020 TAHOE O 40,194.81
_ 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 40,194.81
00000219 08/04 16002881 B6671L 01-5401-741- IMPROVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION DANIEL MORRIS ” WORK IN BATHROOMS O 1,200.00
, 1 Voucher Tterns Listed 1,200.00
00000220 08/04 16002880 190200025-22 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC SOLID WASTE O 59.34
1 Vaucher Items Listed 59.34
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5001-573-  TELEPHONE CITY OF WILITAMSTOWN INTERNET CONTRACT | 900.00
08/04/2020 01:43 pm ! Page 3 of 5
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From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MUGUST 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5001-573- TELEPHONE CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWRN TELEPHONES I 819.57
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5015-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN SHERIFF'S UTILITIES O 778.84
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY CF WILLIAMSTOWN COURTHOUSE UTILITIES a 1,763.48
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5080-582~ ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN ANNEX UTILITIES Od 1,459.34
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC CITY OF WILLTAMSTOWN DES a 105.16
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILTTIES CITY OF EHFEZWH.OE{ JUDICIAL CENTER (] 3,021.17
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5205-578-  ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN ANIMAL SHELTER O 649.84
00000221 08/04 16002877 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY OF EHE.}zmﬂOE% MULLINS FIELD O 30.90
9 Voucher Items Listed 9,528.30
00000222 08/04 16002799 440960 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC 9 SHEETS OF PLYWOOD O 15291
00000222 08/04 16002672 439528 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  KELLY BROTHERS LUMBER CO INC SAKRETE 2 BAGS O 93.33
2 Voucher Items Listed 246.24
00000223 08/04 16002882 2793 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER WESTCO CONSULTING ﬁzn IT SUPPORT JULY 2020 O 1,950.00
H 1 Voucher Items Listed 1,950.00

;
00000227 08/04 16002886 1861643 01-5205-384~ SPAY/NEUTER - GRANT UCAN NONPROFIT mv><_«2mr:.mﬁ CL SPAY/NEUTER GRANT D 23%.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 239.00
00000236 08/04 16002890 01-5401-578- UTILITIES CITY CF DRY RIDGE SHERMAN TAVERN / SEWER [ 58.20
1 Voucher Items Listed 58.20
000006237 08/04 16002773 5126 01-5212-107- SOLID WASTE COORDINATOR SALARY DRY RIDGE AUTO nb_ﬂ._.mh_ LLC CIL FILTER AND AIR FILTER O 16.67
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 16.67
00000238 08/04 16002891 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY ANNEX N 57.53
00000238 08/04 16002891 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY ﬁ WELFARE HOUSE O 176.83
00000238 08/04 16002891 01-5401-578- UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY m CFFICE O 101.33
3 Voucher Items Listed 335.69
Q0000239 08/04 16002892 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS DATABASE _H_ 100.00
ﬁ 1 Voucher Items Listed 100.00
00000240 08/04 16002893 01-5020-576-  TRAVEL EXPENSE MARK JUMP MILEAGE 454 MILES O 181.60
ﬁ 1 Voucher Items Listed 1B1.60

|
00000241 08/04 16002894 12468 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT ~ JOE DUPUY DBA STREET ART CUSTOMS STRIPING THE TRAILER O 250.00
W 1 Voucher Itemns Listed 250.00
00000242 08/04 16002818 32144 01-5080-7421- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION WHOLESALE HARDWQOD INTERIORS INC WOOD TRIM FOR COURTROOM [ 52.85
— 08/04/2020 01:43 pm : Page 4 of 5




IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
MUGUST 04 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Wi Funds
From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name <mraoy me.:m‘ Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Items Listed 52.85
00000242 08/04 16002895 133 01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES  MCR SERVICES EXTRA CLEANING O 526.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 526.50
42 <o:9m,wm Listed 85 Veucher Items Listed 70,743.65

Page 5 of 5
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WMUGUST 04 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
il Funds

Vrom: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PG No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendar Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
Q0000168 08/04 16002801 46140 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN SERVI TIME AND ELIGIBILITY FOR JULY 2020 _H_ 6.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 6.00
00000169 08/04 16002814 625 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES BOCNE COUNTY FISCAL COURT ROAD SIGNS I 597.69

1 Veucher Items Listed 597.69
00000170 08/04 16002806 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL CN LEASE PNC BANK PRINCIPAL / LEASE PYMT # 58 O 4,287.18
00000170 08/D4 16002806 02-7700-606~ INTEREST GN LEASE PNC BANK INTEREST / LEASE PYMT # 58 O 37.49

2 Voucher Items Listed 4,324.67
00000180 08/04 15002797 200720-1 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH TIM JOHNSON REPAIR TIRE ON J. D. MOWING TRACTOR O 153.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 153.00
00000194 08/04 16002853 02-6105-573-  ROAD, TELEPHONE VERIZON WIRELESS TATUM CELL PHONE 15| 44,25

1 Voucher Items Listed 44.25
00000196 08/04 16002705 179743 02-6105-713-  HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT CENTRAL EQUIPMENT CO INC SHOULDER BOX O 6,933.00

1 Voucher Items Listed 6,933.00
00000200 08/04 16002746 2215682 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORM LAUNDRY ] 175.01
0000020C 08/04 16002832 2221633 02-6105-330~- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CCQRPORATICN 7/24/2020 [} 98.01
00000200 08/04 16002832 2218624 02-6105-330~ LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATICN 7/17/2020 a 100.01

3 Voucher Items Listed 373.03
Q0000201 Q8/04 16002427 4213 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC SPRAY PAINT D 27.52
00000201 08/04 16002500 4286 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC TRANSMISSION FLUID O 95.76
00000201 08/04 16002692 5040 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC DRUM PUMP O 61.74
000002021 08/04 16002696 5062 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC FLOOR DRY O 53.70
00000201 08/04 16002774 5222 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC CASE OF BRAKE CLEANER O 33.48
00000201 08/04 16002500 4286 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTQO PARTS LLC FAN BELT FOR MOWING TRACTCR O 23.83
00000201 08/04 16002696 5061 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC PARTS O 76.38
00000201 08/04 16002722 5139 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BRAKE PADS 06 CHEVY O 37.25
00000201 08/04 16002774 5223 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC BRAKES, ROTORS & OIL SEALS D 184.86
00000201 08/04 16002807 5335 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC AC FIXED IN 2006 CHEV O 100.00
00000201 08/04 16002811 5437 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH DRY RIDGE AUTO PARTS LLC AIR FILTER TRUCK # 4 O 54.26

11 Voucher Ttems Listed 748.78
00000202 08/04 16002825 13454 02-6105-447-  ROAD MATERIALS EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC COAL MIX TO FIX POTHOLES | 1,424.25

1 Voucher Items Listed 1,424.25
08/04/2020 01:44 pm Page 1 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
WUGUST 04 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
/i Funds
From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020

Veucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
Q0000214 08/04 16002867 0056777 02-6105-427~ GARAGE SUPPLIES B&D MOWER SALES & SERVICE CHAINSAW PARTS [N 95.96
1 Voucher Items Listed 95.96

00000215 08/04 16002834 201513 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTQP INC 20.88 TON SURFACE |l 1,064.88
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,064.88

00000218 OB/04 16002879 02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF WILLIAMSTOWN UTILITIES O 12581
1 Voucher Items Listed 125.8%

00000225 08/04 16002675 KK339476 02-5105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH ROBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION U-BOLTS _ull_ 24.98
00000225 08/04 16002810 KK340369 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH ROBERT J. PAUL CORPORATION AMBER FLASHING LIGHT SFOR TRUCK 11 .| 274 .44
2 Voucher Items Listed 299.42

00000226 08/04 16002796 02-6105-447- ROAL MATERIALS CRUPPER TRANSPORT 400 TON DENSE GRADE ROCK a 6,377.16
1 Voucher Items Listed 6,377.16

00000228 08/04 16002887 02-6105-578- UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER. O 25.24
1 Voucher Items Listed 25.24

0000G22S 08/04 16002812 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VALOR OIL 1503 GALLON LSDIESEL a 2,354.66
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,354.66

16 Vouchers Listed 30 Voucher Items Listed 24,947.80
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

WUGUST 04 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS

Wi Funds

From: 08/04/2020 To: 08/04/2020
